PUBLIC NOTICE ALLOWAY TOWNSHIP

SCHEDULE OF REGULAR MEETINGS OF THE ALLOWAY TOWNSHIP ENVIRONMENTAL COMMISSION FOR THE CALENDAR YEAR 2024

TAKE NOTICE that the Alloway Township Environmental Commission will hold its regular meetings for the calendar year 2024 in the Alloway Township Municipal Building, (2nd floor) 49 South Greenwich Street, Alloway, New Jersey, beginning at 7:00 p.m. on the Monday prior to the second (2nd) Wednesday of each month, unless otherwise noted (*), more particularly as follows:

January 8	
February 12	August 12
March 11	September 9
April 8	October 7
May 6	November 11
June 10	December 9
July 8	January 6, 2025 – Reorganization

The South Jersey Times and the Elmer Times are designated as the newspapers to receive notice of public meetings of the Alloway Township Environmental Commission and shall receive copy of this "Schedule". This "Schedule" shall be posted and remain posted throughout the year on the bulletin boards in the foyer of the Clerk's Office in the Municipal/Seniors Complex and the Alloway Post Office as designated for posting of notices of public meetings of the Alloway Township Environmental Commission.

Brittany Vanaman, Acting Municipal Clerk On behalf of the Environmental Commission